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1 - PWS
Filed: 09-06-2024 @ 16:58:00
FOR: Defendant-Appellant North Carolina State Board of Elections, et al.
BY   : Mr. Terence Steed
          NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
 

2 - PDR
Filed: 09-06-2024 @ 16:55:42
FOR: Defendant-Appellant North Carolina State Board of Elections, et al.
BY   : Mr. Terence Steed
          NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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BY   : Mr. Phillip J. Strach
          NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP
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P a r t i e s 

 
Party Name Role

 

Kennedy, Robert F. Jr. Plaintiff-Appellee

North Carolina State Board of Elections, et al. Defendant-Appellant

North Carolina Board of Elections Defendant-Appellant

Bell, Karen Brinson (Exec. Dir.) Defendant-Appellant

Hirsh, Alan (Chair) Defendant-Appellant

Carmon, Jeff (Secretary) Defendant-Appellant

Eggers, Stacy (IV) (Member) Defendant-Appellant

Lewis, Kevin N. (Member) Defendant-Appellant

Millen, Siobhan O'Duffy (Member) Defendant-Appellant

 
A t t o r n e y s

 
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee - Kennedy, Robert F. Jr.

Mr. Phillip J. Strach  [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP

301 Hillsborough St., Suite 1400
Raleigh, NC 27603
 

(919) 877-3808 

 

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee - Kennedy, Robert F. Jr.
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Mr. J. Matthew Gorga

Attorney at Law

matt.gorga@nelsonmullins.com

Mr. Jordan A. Koonts

Attorney at Law

jordan.koonts@nelsonmullins.com

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

380 Knollwood Street
Suite 530
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
 

(919) 329-3800 

 

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant - North Carolina State Board of Elections, et al.

Mr. Terence Steed  [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

tsteed@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Mary Carla Babb  [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

mcbabb@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Sarah G. Boyce  [Primary Attorney]

Deputy Attorney General

sboyce@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
 

(704) 674-7708 

 

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee - Kennedy, Robert F. Jr.

Aaron T. Harding  [Primary Attorney]

aaron.harding@nelsonmullins.com

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP

301 South College Street
Suite 2300
Charlotte, NC 28202
 

(919) 329-3800 

 

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee - Kennedy, Robert F. Jr.

Aaron Siri, Esq.  [Primary Attorney]

aaron@sirillp.com

Elizabeth Brehm  [Primary Attorney]

ebrehm@sirillp.com

Alycia Perkins  [Primary Attorney]

aperkins@sirillp.com

SIRI & GLIMSTAD LLP
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745 Fifth Avenue Suite 500
New York, NY 10151
 

(888) 747-4529 
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